





TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE BOARD OF SAFETY PUBLIC MEETING MINUTES January 29, 2025 at 5:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER: 5:00 pm PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

ROLL CALL:

Present	Barbara Littles, Member	Present	Carl Brittingham, Interim Chief of Police
Present	Larry Nagy, Member	Absent	Todd Wilkening, Fire Chief
Present	David Villalobos, Member	Absent	Nick Mager, Deputy Chief Fire
Present	Lester Kaper, Vice-Chairman	Present	Chuck Becker, Town Council Liaison
Present	Norman Stick, Chairman	Present	Robert Carnahan, Town Council Liaison
		Absent	David Austgen, Town Attorney
		Present	Cheryl Hajduk, Recording Secretary

PUBLIC COMMENT: Stick called for Public Comment. None was had.

<u>Approval to hire Randall J. Lukasik:</u> Mr. Stick asked for a motion for an approval to hire Randall J. Lukasik and to send a Favorable Recommendation to the Town Council to approve the hiring of Randall J. Lukasik through PERF.

A motion was made by Barbara Littles, seconded by Larry Nagy, to send a Favorable Recommendation to the Town Council to approve the hiring of Randall J. Lukasik through PERF.

PUBLIC COMMENT: None was had.

ADJOURNMENT: Stick called the meeting adjourned at 5:02 pm.

TOWN OF CEDAR LAKE BOARD OF SAFETY

Norman Stick, Chairman
Lester Kaper, Vice-Chairman
Larry Nagy, Member
David Villalobos, Member
Barbara Littles, Member
Cheryl Haiduk Recording Secretary